	07-23-2001	
FORM PTO-1594		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 2804.0999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101785700	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Weyrad Electronics Limited		Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other:	JUL 1 7 2001	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	Individual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship] Association [Identify country/state[
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		General Partnership [Identify country/state[Limited Partnership [Identify country/state[
Execution Date: June 9, 1999		ignation must be a separate document from Assignment) tional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	per(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B	Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,740,918
Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Arthur S. Garrett	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAR GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	ABOVV,	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. 1	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and beli original document.	ef, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Arthur S. Garrett	- [//w//lm/	July 17, 2001
Name of person signing	Signat	Date Date
07/20/2001 DBYRNE 00000145 1740918	Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5
01_FC+401 40_00 0P		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0672

Attorney Docket: 2804.0999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Chloride Group PLC (as assigned)

Reg. Number:

1,740,918

Issue Date:

December 22, 1992

Mark:

VIPER

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CHLORIDE GROUP PLC (AS ASSIGNED)

Зу:	2:Will	
Name:_	Susan	WILLIAM
		SECRETARY

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

qu-

day of

Lune

BETWEEN:

(1) WEYRAD ELECTRONICS LIMITED (Company No. 3136654) whose regile Lynch Lane, Weymouth, Dorset DT4 9DG ("the Assignor"); and

(2) CHLORIDE GROUP PLC (Company No. 35389) whose registered office is at Abford House, 15 Wilton Road, London SW1V 1LT ("the Assignee)

RECITALS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner and registered proprietor of the trade mark(s) brief details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all the rights in the Trade Marks, subject to the terms of this Assignment.

In consideration of the sum of one pound (£1.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

- 1. The Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee all the right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks including the benefit of any use of the Trade Marks and all statutory and common law rights connected therewith and together with the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolised by the Trade Marks as well as all the rights of action, powers and benefits belonging to the same, including the right to seek injunctions and to sue for and obtain damages and other relief in respect of any infringement (whether past, present or future) of the Trade Marks TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor warrants that:-
 - (a) it is not prevented in any way from making this Assignment;
 - (b) it does not require licences in relation to any intellectual property or other rights belonging to any third party in respect of the Trade Marks.
- 3. The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will at its own expense execute all such further assignments, transfers, deeds, documents or other assurances and do all further acts and things at the reasonable cost of the Assignee as the Assignee may require to secure the vesting in the Assignee of the rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder including without limitation to record this Assignment at the Trade Marks Registry or other appropriate authority in the territories in which the Trade Marks are registered and otherwise to give effect to the terms of this Assignment.

h:\project snake\tmassignment030699.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0674

This Assignment shall be subject to English law and the parties submit to the exclusive 4. jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto or their duly authorised representatives have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by CARL HUTTIN PENMAN duly authorised for and on behalf of WEYRAD ELECTRONICS LIMITED in the presence of:-

I. cours, Horsh Fanhase Sherbine, Dorset.

SIGNED by SWAN WILLIAMS duly authorised for and on behalf of **CHLORIDE GROUP PLC**

in the presence of:-

Coluter)

7 Devendue Square
Cutter Garden

Lada ECZ

SCHEDULE

TRADE MARK

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

Mark	Territory	Registration/ Application No.	Class(es)	Status	Registration/ Application Date	Renewal Date
Viper	USA	1740918	9	Registered	22.12.92	22.12.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0676